

Institute of Banking Studies "IBS"

Terms and Conditions of Use

Welcome to Institute of Banking Studies, an online training platform dedicated to providing highquality training activities. Before using our Platform and services, please read the following terms and conditions carefully. By accessing or using IBS Digital Platform, you agree to be bound by these terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using IBS Digital Platform, you agree to be legally bound by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy. These terms apply to all users of the platform, including visitors, registered users, trainees, trainers, and anyone else who accesses or uses our services.

2. Registration and Account

Some features of Institute of Banking Studies may require registration. When creating an account, you agree to provide accurate, current, updated, and complete information. You are solely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password and for restricting access to your account. You agree to accept responsibility for all activities that occur under your account.

3. Training Activity Enrollment

Enrollment in training activities offered by Institute of Banking Studies are subject to availability and may require payment of fees. By enrolling in a training activity, you agree to pay the applicable fees according to the preannounced fees and discounts scheme according to the published pricing policy, and abide by any additional terms and conditions specific to that activity. Institute of Banking Studies reserves the right to change training activity offerings, timing, and availability at any time with prior notice.

IBS is Accredited by ACCET - A Partnership for Quality®



4. Intellectual Property

All content and materials available on IBS Digital platform, including but not limited to courses, videos, text, graphics, logos, and software, are the property of Institute of Banking Studies or its

licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works of any content without prior written consent from Institute of Banking Studies.

5. User Conduct

You agree to use Institute of Banking Studies only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these terms and conditions. **You may not use the platform to:**

- -Upload, post, or transmit any content that is unlawful, defamatory, obscene, or otherwise objectionable.
- Interfere with the operation of the platform or engage in any activity that could damage, disable, or impair our servers or networks.
- Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any part of IBS Platform, including accounts, computer systems, or networks.
- Use any automated means, such as bots or scripts, to access or collect information from Institute of Banking Studies without our prior written consent.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Institute of Banking Studies shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in any way connected with your use of the platform or any content or materials available on or through the website.



7. Modification of Terms

Institute of Banking Studiers serves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the website. Your continued use of Institute of Banking Studies platform after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised terms and conditions.

8. Governing Law

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

9. Contact Information

If you have any questions, concerns, or complaints about these terms and conditions, please contact us at info@ibs.edu.jo and complaints@ibs.edu.jo.

By using IBS Platform, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions of use.

If you do not agree to all above terms and conditions of use, please do not use our platform and website.